### 501987864 07/13/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay S. Walker	07/12/1999
Andrew S. Van Luchene	08/04/1999
Magdalena Mik	07/13/1999
Daniel E. Tedesco	08/23/1999

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walker Digital Corporation	
Street Address:	Two High Ridge Park	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06905	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12592220

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Email: gvenuto@walkerdigital.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC

Address Line 1: Two High Ridge Park

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98-113-4-C1
-------------------------	-------------

## NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Venuto

Total Attachments: 4

501987864

source=98-113-4-C1\_ASN1\_07-13-12#page1.tif

source=98-113-4-C1\_ASN1\_07-13-12#page2.tif

source=98-113-4-C1\_ASN1\_07-13-12#page3.tif

source=98-113-4-C1\_ASN1\_07-13-12#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028543 FRAME: 0614 12592220

CH \$40.00

REEL: (



# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-113

This is an A	ssignment of the following rig	nts, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/350,875				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 9, 1999				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the 1	[nvention				
nventors (a.		ODUCTS BASED ON VOLUME DISCOUNTS			
n romo. on	Name	Address			
Jay S. WAI	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877			
Andrew S.	VAN LUCHENE	9 Greenwood Place, Norwalk, CT 06854			
Magdalena	MIK	10 South New Street, Greenwich, CT 06830			
Daniel E. T	EDESCO	192 Park Street, Apt. 6, New Canaan, CT 06840			
		·			
Assign <i>ee</i>					
	Name	Address			
Walker Digital Corporation		One High Ridge Park Stamford, Connecticut 06905			

REEL: 028543 FRAME: 0615

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-113

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Andrew S. VAN LUCHENE	
Magdalena MIK	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	

PATENT

REEL: 028543 FRAME: 0616

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **WD2-98-113** 

Executed this	12	day of	July	, in the year	1999		
at Stamford	1	, ,					
						`	
					(Signature	of Inventor)	<del></del>
State of Connecticut					(0	<b>y</b> ,	
County of Fairfield							•
Before me personally a		-					
who acknowledged the execute the same this	e foregoi 12	ng instrument day of	to be a free Jul		and also repr he year — <sub>19</sub>		r she is authorized to
	NO	ARET N. KA D <i>tary Pub</i> Ission expires di	LIC	Tha	ignet.	n. Kasseve	ı
Executed this	4	day of	-July ,	, in the year	1999	T	
at Stamford	7		August AUL	, <u>,</u>	/		
			AUL	-	$\sigma$		
					(Signature	of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut					Дженинг	oj inventor)	
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally a	ppeared	Andrew S. VA	N LUCHENE				
who acknowledged the	e foregoi	_	to be a free	act and deed	and also rep	resented that he o	or she is authorized to
execute the same this	4	day of	Augu	ET Whin!	he year 19	999	
				Λα	0 (	i) , (i	
			My Commiss	ion Expires Aug	181 31. 21802100	relie	
Executed this	13	day of	July	, in the year	1999	•	
at Stamford				•		O 1	
				Q	10	01	
				1) in	(Signature	of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut							
County of Fairfield						·	
Before me personally a							
who acknowledged the		_	_				or she is authorized to
execute the same this	13	day of	Ju	ily , in	the year 19	999	
					I. Crei	evol	
					(Nota on Evoltee Aug	1 y 1 HOHO)	

**PATENT** 

[Page 3 of 4]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-113

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be consider	Notarization red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of 23 July	y , in the year 1999
at Stamford	7	gusi —
		French aller
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut		
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally appea	red Daniel E. TEDESCO	
1		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	23 day of	July in the year 1999
	$\Delta$	want
	* <b></b>	1 H legions
	My Commission	n Expires August 31, 2002 (Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at	. v	. ,
1		
lo		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appea	ıred	
		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year
. 1 / 1 -	·- e	(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
-		
County of		
- II. annoa		
Before me personally appearable acknowledged the form		Commenced to the supplemental that he are she is authorized to
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
execute the same this	uuy oj	in the year
		(Notary Public)

**PATENT** 

[Page 4 of 4] **REEL: 028543 FRAME: 0618**